UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME



Web site- www.nssmu.org Tel. / Fax- 2287 3696 Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. No. NSS/ 303 /2015-2016. Date : 06.07.2015

To, The Principal, Constituent and affiliated Colleges having NSS Unit of the University of Mumbai

<u>Sub. : Planning Session for NSS Programme Officers of Thane, Raigad, Ratnagiri and</u> <u>Sindhudurg District Colleges for the year 2015-2016</u>.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The academic year 2015-2016 is commenced and it is time to plan the activities for the new academic year. We have decided to hold the Planning & Projecting Session for the NSS Programme officers as follow.

Dates	Zones / District	Venue
8 th July 2015	Raigad District	Pillai College of Arts, Commerce and Science Plot No. 10, Sector 16, New Panvel, Dist- Raigad
13 th July 2015	Sindhudurg	Kharepatan Panchkroshi Shikshan Prasark Mandal Sanchlit
	District	Arts & Com.College, Kharepatan, Kankavli, Dist-Sindhudurg
14 th July 2015	Ratnagiri District	R.E. Soc's R.P. Gogate & R.V. Joglekar College of Arts, Sci. & Com,
		Dist. Ratnagiri-415 612
16 th July 2015	Thane District	Manhjunatha College of Commerce Khanchangaon. Khambalpada
		,Thakurli (e), Dombivli (East), Dist- Thane

The schedule for the Planning Session is as follows:

Registration Proforma (with all the necessary information), which is available in NSS Manual page no. 24/25, should be submitted in Planning & Projecting Session. University NSS Cell will not make any correspondence unless we receive the Registration Proforma filled with all necessary information.

Planning Session is an essential requirement and component of NSS Programme I am therefore requesting you to depute one Programme Officer <u>on duty</u>, for the important session, where the view and ideas of every Programme Officer are anticipated for an effective planning of NSS activities for the year.

Programme Officer deputed for the planning session should report to the respective venue at 10.00 a.m. and remain present till end of the session. You are requested to instruct your Programme Officer to confirm his / her participation for proper arrangement.

With regards,

Yours Sincerely,

Prof. B. S. Bidve NSS Programme Co-ordinator.

Note- Co-Coordinators is requested to confirm the number of participation to University NSS Cell. CC to * Shri. K.V.Khadri Narasimhaiah, Regional Director, NSS Regional Directorate, Pune.

* Dr. Atul Salunke, S.N.O., NSS, Government of Maharashtra.